

**Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-887-2133 extension 30137**

<http://www.carson-city.nv.us/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 0910-143 Production Well 41 Drilling, Construction and Testing Project

Date and Time of Bid Opening: February 5, 2010 @ 10:10 am

Description				Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5	
				WDC Exploration & Wells		Boart Long Year Company	
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no				Yes		Yes	
PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status				N/A		N/A	
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums				1		1	
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total Price	
Schedule A:							
1	Mobilization and De Mobilization	1	LS	\$87,200.00	\$87,200.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	Drill 36-inch diameter borehole from 0 to 40-feet	40	FT	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
3	Furnish and install 30-inch OD, 0.375-inch wall steel blank well casing from ground surface to 40-feet	40	FT	\$224.00	\$8,960.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00
4	Furnish and install cement in the annulus between 36-inch borehole and 30-inch casing from 0 to 40-feet	220	CF	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00
5	Drill nominal 8-inch pilot/exploration hole to estimated 700-foot depth	700	FT	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$54.00	\$37,800.00
6	Geophysically log borehol to total depth (cost + 20%)	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7	Drill nominal 26-inch diameter borehole from 40-feet to estimated 700-feet	660	FT	\$210.00	\$138,600.00	\$228.00	\$150,480.00
8	Furnish and install 16-inch OD, 0.31-inch wall blank stainless steel (type 304) well casing.	240	FT	\$380.00	\$91,200.00	\$261.00	\$62,640.00
9	Furnish and install 16-inch OD, 0.31-inch wall 0.100-inch-slot stainless steel (type 304) wire wrap screen	460	FT	\$153.00	\$70,380.00	\$178.00	\$81,880.00
10	Furnish and install casing centralizers at 40-foot intervals from total depth to 40-feet	14	FT	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$36.00	\$504.00

Description				Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5	
				WDC Exploration & Wells		Boart Long Year Company	
11	Furnish and install 1/8 x 1/4-inch well rounded quality gravel pack in the annulus between 26-inch borehole and 16-inch casing from 700 to 115-feet below ground surface	1400	CF	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
12	Furnish and install nominal 3-inch diameter gravel tube in annular space from ground surface to a depth of 115-feet	115	FT	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$17.00	\$1,955.00
13	Furnish and install cement seal from 110-feet to ground surface	200	FT	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
14	Furnish and install 1.5-inch ID, sounder pipe (120-foot blank and 180-foot perforated)	300	FT	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
15	Initial well development by a combination of methods including double swabbing with simultaneous airlifting, using high capacity compressor, 750 CFM and 300 psi	40	HR	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$725.00	\$29,000.00
16	Dispersing chemicals, NW220 or similar non-phosphate approved dispersant. (est. 200 lbs)	200	LBS	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00
17	Plumbness/alignment survey Gyroscopic/Drift-Pac Survey	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	Furnish and install steel collar surface cap with holes for locking, 2-inch casing vent, and well cleaning disinfection	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid Price				\$542,050.00		\$538,309.00	
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n				Yes		Yes	
Description of Drilling Rig and Equipment included? y/n				Yes		Yes	
Description of Bottom Hole Assembly with Schematic				Yes		Yes	
Resume of Drillers Provide? y/n				Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information provided? y/n				Yes		Yes	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none				Yes		Yes	
Bid Document executed? y/n				Yes		Yes	
END OF DOCUMENT							